• Triskaidekaphobia – fear of 13 (thirteen) 

• Heptadecaphobia – fear of 17 (seventeen) 

• 23 Enigma (eikositriophobia) – fear of 23 (twenty-three) 

• Curse of 39 (triakontenneaphobia) – fear of 39 (thirty-nine) 

• Hexakosioihexekontahexaphobia – fear of 666 (six hundred sixty-six) 

Fear of large numbers 

Meganumerophobia is the fear of large numbers, like millions, billions, trillions, etc. Meganumerophobes 

do not fear lower, more imaginable numbers. To some sufferers, high numbers represent eternity. 

Sufferers of apeirophobia may fear meganumerophobia as well.